

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
GRADING, DRAINAGE & PAVING
US 17/US 13 BUS(GRANVILLE ST.) AT INTERSECTION IN THE TOWN OF WINDSOR

0.240 MI

S T WOOTEN CORPORATION WILSON, NC
CAROLINA EARTH MOVERS INC GREENVILLE, NC
BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY ROCKY MOUNT, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

Item ID	Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount	Subcontractor	Amount	Subcontractor	Amount
0001	0000100000-N 800 MOBILIZATION				Lump Sum 19000.00		30000.00		33750.00
0002	0000400000-N 801 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING				Lump Sum 6000.00		8500.00		15000.00
0003	0043000000-N 226 GRADING				Lump Sum 172100.00		35000.00		233000.00
0004	0318000000-E 300 FND CONDIR MATL MINOR STRS	8	TON	99.80	798.40	105.00	840.00	45.00	360.00
0005	0320000000-E 300 FND CONDIR GEOTEXTILE	86	SY	6.30	541.80	17.50	1505.00	4.00	344.00
0006	0448300000-E 310 18" RCP CULV CLASS IV	70	LF	87.05	6093.50	55.00	3850.00	55.20	3864.00
0007	0995000000-E 340 PIPE REMOVAL	43	LF	11.65	500.95	36.05	1550.15	31.00	1333.00
0008	1121000000-E 520 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	60	TON	51.70	3102.00	75.00	4500.00	41.00	2460.00
0009	1297000000-E 607 MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1.5")	561	SY	10.10	5666.10	14.00	7854.00	18.48	10367.28
0010	1491000000-E 610 ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	740	TON	80.15	59311.00	132.00	97680.00	55.00	40700.00
0011	1503000000-E 610 ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	460	TON	78.85	36271.00	132.00	60720.00	58.00	26680.00
0012	1519000000-E 610 ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	380	TON	68.00	25840.00	138.00	52440.00	60.00	22800.00
0013	1575000000-E 620 ASP FOR PLANT MIX	80	TON	675.50	54040.00	816.00	65280.00	575.00	46000.00
0014	2549000000-E 846 2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	980	LF	36.35	35623.00	37.00	36260.00	29.85	29253.00
0015	3030000000-E 862 STL BEAM GUARDRAIL	12.5	LF	80.00	1000.00	96.00	1200.00	80.00	1000.00
0016	3195000000-N 862 GR END TYPE AT-1	2	EA	1000.00	2000.00	1200.00	2400.00	1000.00	2000.00
0017	3628000000-E 876 RIP RAP, CLASS I	248	TON	75.05	18612.40	105.00	26040.00	70.40	17459.20
0018	3649000000-E 876 RIP RAP, CLASS B	33	TON	74.50	2458.50	125.00	4125.00	80.00	2640.00
0019	3656000000-E 876 GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	605	SY	5.35	3236.75	17.00	10285.00	9.00	5445.00
0020	4413000000-E SP WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	61	SF	40.00	2440.00	27.00	1647.00	18.00	1098.00
0021	4420000000-N 1120 PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN	3	EA	3150.00	9450.00	4000.00	12000.00	1250.00	3750.00
0022	4457000000-N SP TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)				Lump Sum 16650.00		25000.00		12000.00
0023	4685000000-E 1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	2,638	LF	2.00	5276.00	1.71	4510.98	3.00	7914.00
0024	4891000000-E 1205 GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (LF) 1205 (THERMO PVT MKG LINES 24", 90 MILS)	44	LF	20.00	880.00	7.80	343.20	25.00	1100.00
0025	4905000000-N 1253 SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER	16	EA	100.00	1600.00	168.75	2700.00	250.00	4000.00
0026	6000000000-E 1605 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	2,560	LF	2.85	7296.00	12.50	32000.00	2.85	7296.00
0027	6006000000-E 1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	80	TON	70.00	5600.00	90.00	7200.00	74.00	5920.00
0028	6009000000-E 1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	45	TON	74.45	3350.25	105.00	4725.00	74.00	3330.00
0029	6012000000-E 1610 SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	55	TON	62.20	3421.00	125.00	6875.00	70.00	3850.00
0030	6015000000-E 1615 TEMPORARY MULCHING	0.5	ACR	1200.00	600.00	5500.00	2750.00	1200.00	600.00
0031	6018000000-E 1620 SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	100	LB	4.65	465.00	15.00	1500.00	4.65	465.00
0032	6021000000-E 1620 FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.5	TON	1500.00	750.00	1500.00	750.00	1500.00	750.00
0033	6024000000-E 1622 TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200	LF	30.70	6140.00	20.00	4000.00	20.00	4000.00
0034	6029000000-E SP SAFETY FENCE	200	LF	2.75	550.00	7.25	1450.00	2.75	550.00
0035	6030000000-E 1630 SILT EXCAVATION	90	CY	25.45	2290.50	35.00	3150.00	45.00	4050.00
0036	6036000000-E 1631 MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	3,630	SY	1.75	6352.50	12.50	45375.00	1.75	6352.50
0037	6037000000-E SP COIR FIBER MAT	100	SY	5.00	500.00	27.50	2750.00	5.00	500.00
0038	6070000000-N 1639 SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	2	EA	845.00	1690.00	1250.00	2500.00	3555.21	7110.42

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
GRADING, DRAINAGE & PAVING
US 17/US 13 BUS(GRANVILLE ST.) AT INTERSECTION IN THE TOWN OF WINDSOR

0.240 MI

		S T WOOTEN CORPORATION		CAROLINA EARTH MOVERS INC		BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY				
		WILSON, NC		GREENVILLE, NC		ROCKY MOUNT, NC				
0039	6071012000-E	SP	COIR FIBER WATTLE	320 LF	10.75	3440.00	22.00	7040.00	10.75	3440.00
0040	6071014000-E	SP	COIR FIBER WATTLE BARRIER	66 LF	15.00	990.00	20.00	1320.00	15.00	990.00
0041	6071020000-E	SP	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	10 LB	20.00	200.00	40.00	400.00	20.00	200.00
0042	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5 ACR	5000.00	2500.00	9500.00	4750.00	5000.00	2500.00
0043	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	0.5 ACR	500.00	250.00	500.00	250.00	500.00	250.00
0044	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50 LB	14.00	700.00	17.00	850.00	14.00	700.00
0045	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25 TON	1200.00	300.00	1800.00	450.00	1200.00	300.00
0046	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50 LB	5.50	275.00	17.00	850.00	5.50	275.00
0047	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.25 TON	1000.00	250.00	1800.00	450.00	1000.00	250.00
0048	6111000000-E	SP	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	104 LF	114.00	11856.00	95.00	9880.00	130.00	13520.00
0049	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10 MHR	60.00	600.00	65.00	650.00	60.00	600.00
0050	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	7 EA	150.00	1050.00	500.00	3500.00	150.00	1050.00
0051	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	2 EA	1950.00	3900.00	950.00	1900.00	1250.00	2500.00
0052	8021000000-N	SP	REMV EXIST STR ***** (12+83.33 -EY-)	Lump Sum		2500.00		7500.00		95400.00
0053	8140000000-E	416	CHANNEL EXCAVATION	707 CY	19.50	13786.50	27.00	19089.00	26.00	18382.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL	570094.15	TOTAL	670134.33	TOTAL	709448.40	
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL	570094.15	SUB-TOTAL	670134.33	SUB-TOTAL	709448.40	

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
GRADING, DRAINAGE & PAVING
US 17/US 13 BUS(GRANVILLE ST.) AT INTERSECTION IN THE TOWN OF WINDSOR

0.240 MI

RPC CONTRACTING INC ROSE BROTHERS PAVING CO INC CHATHAM CIVIL CONTRACTING LLC
KITTY HAWK, NC AHOSKIE, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		37400.00		39250.00		57500.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum		18500.00		10000.00		10000.00
0003	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum		243100.00		255000.00		450000.00
0004	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIR MATL MINOR STRS	8 TON	75.00	600.00	95.00	760.00	60.00	480.00
0005	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIR GEOTEXTILE	86 SY	5.00	430.00	10.00	860.00	3.00	258.00
0006	0448300000-E	310	18" RCP CULV CLASS IV	70 LF	156.50	10955.00	75.00	5250.00	81.50	5705.00
0007	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	43 LF	20.00	860.00	40.00	1720.00	5.00	215.00
0008	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	60 TON	57.50	3450.00	80.00	4800.00	50.00	3000.00
0009	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1.5")	561 SY	15.00	8415.00	18.00	10098.00	9.75	5469.75
0010	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	740 TON	70.40	52096.00	65.00	48100.00	110.00	81400.00
0011	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	460 TON	64.30	29578.00	62.00	28520.00	110.00	50600.00
0012	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	380 TON	81.80	31084.00	65.00	24700.00	115.00	43700.00
0013	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	80 TON	576.00	46080.00	650.00	52000.00	680.00	54400.00
0014	2549000000-E	846	2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	980 LF	30.00	29400.00	38.00	37240.00	30.00	29400.00
0015	3030000000-E	862	STL BEAM GUARDRAIL	12.5 LF	80.00	1000.00	80.00	1000.00	80.00	1000.00
0016	3195000000-N	862	GR END TYPE AT-1	2 EA	1000.00	2000.00	1000.00	2000.00	1000.00	2000.00
0017	3628000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS I	248 TON	85.00	21080.00	75.00	18600.00	50.00	12400.00
0018	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	33 TON	95.00	3135.00	75.00	2475.00	60.00	1980.00
0019	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	605 SY	4.00	2420.00	2.00	1210.00	3.00	1815.00
0020	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	61 SF	47.00	2867.00	15.00	915.00	10.00	610.00
0021	4420000000-N	1120	PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN	3 EA	10860.00	32580.00	15000.00	45000.00	6000.00	18000.00
0022	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		19500.00		19500.00		20250.00
0023	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	2,638 LF	3.00	7914.00	3.00	7914.00	2.00	5276.00
0024	4891000000-E	1205	GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (LF) 1205 (THERMO PVT MKG LINES 24", 90 MILS)	44 LF	25.00	1100.00	25.00	1100.00	20.00	880.00
0025	4905000000-N	1253	SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER	16 EA	250.00	4000.00	250.00	4000.00	100.00	1600.00
0026	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	2,560 LF	2.85	7296.00	2.85	7296.00	3.00	7680.00
0027	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	80 TON	75.00	6000.00	75.00	6000.00	50.00	4000.00
0028	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	45 TON	75.00	3375.00	75.00	3375.00	50.00	2250.00
0029	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	55 TON	60.00	3300.00	75.00	4125.00	50.00	2750.00
0030	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	0.5 ACR	1200.00	600.00	1200.00	600.00	1.00	0.50
0031	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	100 LB	4.65	465.00	4.55	455.00	0.01	1.00
0032	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.5 TON	1500.00	750.00	1500.00	750.00	600.00	300.00
0033	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200 LF	17.50	3500.00	20.00	4000.00	0.01	2.00
0034	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	200 LF	2.75	550.00	2.75	550.00	3.00	600.00
0035	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	90 CY	50.00	4500.00	10.00	900.00	0.01	0.90
0036	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	3,630 SY	1.75	6352.50	1.75	6352.50	2.00	7260.00
0037	6037000000-E	SP	COIR FIBER MAT	100 SY	5.00	500.00	5.00	500.00	8.00	800.00
0038	6070000000-N	1639	SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	2 EA	650.00	1300.00	1000.00	2000.00	150.00	300.00

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
GRADING, DRAINAGE & PAVING
US 17/US 13 BUS(GRANVILLE ST.) AT INTERSECTION IN THE TOWN OF WINDSOR

0.240 MI

		RPC CONTRACTING INC		ROSE BROTHERS PAVING CO INC		CHATHAM CIVIL CONTRACTING LLC				
		KITTY HAWK, NC		AHOSKIE, NC						
0039	6071012000-E	SP	COIR FIBER WATTLE	320 LF	10.75	3440.00	10.75	3440.00	10.00	3200.00
0040	6071014000-E	SP	COIR FIBER WATTLE BARRIER	66 LF	15.00	990.00	15.00	990.00	10.00	660.00
0041	6071020000-E	SP	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	10 LB	20.00	200.00	20.00	200.00	5.00	50.00
0042	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5 ACR	5000.00	2500.00	5000.00	2500.00	2500.00	1250.00
0043	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	0.5 ACR	500.00	250.00	500.00	250.00	0.01	0.01
0044	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50 LB	14.00	700.00	14.00	700.00	0.01	0.50
0045	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25 TON	1200.00	300.00	1200.00	300.00	600.00	150.00
0046	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50 LB	5.50	275.00	5.50	275.00	0.01	0.50
0047	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.25 TON	1000.00	250.00	1000.00	250.00	600.00	150.00
0048	6111000000-E	SP	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	104 LF	295.00	30680.00	115.00	11960.00	50.00	5200.00
0049	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10 MHR	60.00	600.00	50.00	500.00	0.01	0.10
0050	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	7 EA	150.00	1050.00	150.00	1050.00	1.00	7.00
0051	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	2 EA	970.00	1940.00	2500.00	5000.00	100.00	200.00
0052	8021000000-N	SP	REMV EXIST STR ***** (12+83.33 -EY-)	Lump Sum		19800.00		90500.00		40000.00
0053	8140000000-E	416	CHANNEL EXCAVATION	707 CY	55.00	38885.00	30.00	21210.00	5.00	3535.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL		749892.50	TOTAL	798040.50	TOTAL	938286.26
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL		749892.50	SUB-TOTAL	798040.50	SUB-TOTAL	938286.26
BIDDERS IN ORDER				CONTRACT TOTAL						
	S T WOOTEN CORPORATION			1		570094.15				
	CAROLINA EARTH MOVERS INC			2		670134.33				
	BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY			3		709448.40				
	RPC CONTRACTING INC			4		749892.50				
	ROSE BROTHERS PAVING CO INC			5		798040.50				
	CHATHAM CIVIL CONTRACTING LLC			6		938286.26				

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
SEAWALL INSTALLATION
NC 12 AT HATTERAS FERRY SOUTH DOCK (OCRACOKE ISLAND)

0.000 MI

	CAROLINA BRIDGE CO INC	INTERCOASTAL MARINE LLC	WAFF CONTRACTING INC
	ORANGEBURG, SC	CASTLE HAYNE, NC	EDENTON, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		93811.03		124000.00		400000.00	
0002	0063000000-N	SP	GRADING	Lump Sum		114284.39		49000.00		475000.00	
0003	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	3,000	CY	17.21	51630.00	15.00	45000.00	13.50	40500.00
0004	0255000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (TON) (NON-SAND DEBRIS REMOVAL)	350	TON	105.25	36837.50	400.00	140000.00	275.00	96250.00
0005	6048000000-E	SP	FLOAT TURBIDITY CURTAIN	100	SY	91.02	9102.00	50.00	5000.00	500.00	50000.00
0006	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	4	EA	1804.76	7219.04	700.00	2800.00	2800.00	11200.00
0007	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) (2' x 5' x 15' SANDBAGS FILLED IN PLAC E)	35	EA	428.40	14994.00	150.00	5250.00	1900.00	66500.00
0008	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) (3' x 3' x 3' SEA-BAGS)	35	EA	329.02	11515.70	475.00	16625.00	1900.00	66500.00
0009	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) (4' x 4' x 4' SEA-BAGS)	45	EA	313.91	14125.95	475.00	21375.00	1850.00	83250.00
0010	6135000000-E	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (ACR) (SPRIGGING)	0.75	ACR	15000.00	11250.00	27500.00	20625.00	40000.00	30000.00
0011	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) (PARTIAL REMOVAL OF EXISTING SEAWALL)	Lump Sum		14091.81		61750.00		55000.00	
0012	8867000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) (GALVENIZED STEEL TIE RODS)	5,697	LF	30.60	174328.20	26.60	151540.20	100.00	569700.00
0013	8867000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) (INSTALL OWNER PROVIDED 35' SHEET PILE, DEADMAN)	147	LF	253.10	37205.70	1700.00	249900.00	1800.00	264600.00
0014	8867000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) (INSTALL OWNER PROVIDED 50' SHEET PILE, SEAWALL)	412	LF	390.33	160815.96	1100.00	453200.00	1850.00	762200.00
0015	8867000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) (INSTALL OWNER PROVIDED 80' SHEET PILE, SEAWALL)	584	LF	559.05	326485.20	1775.00	1036600.00	1900.00	1109600.00
0016	8867000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) (REINFORCED CONCRETE SEAWALL CAP)	1,000	LF	795.49	795490.00	1100.00	1100000.00	855.00	855000.00
0017	8897000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (EA) (GROIN CONNECTOR)	3	EA	1011.38	3034.14	11825.00	35475.00	2000.00	6000.00

CONTRACT TOTAL		TOTAL	1876220.62	TOTAL	3518140.20	TOTAL	4941300.00
----------------	--	-------	------------	-------	------------	-------	------------

ROADWAY ITEMS	SUB-TOTAL	1876220.62	SUB-TOTAL	3518140.20	SUB-TOTAL	4941300.00
---------------	-----------	------------	-----------	------------	-----------	------------

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

CAROLINA BRIDGE CO INC	1	1876220.62
INTERCOASTAL MARINE LLC	2	3518140.20
WAFF CONTRACTING INC	3	4941300.00